## Lange & Fetter Motors - Military Appreciation Contest

- The official promoter of the "Military Appreciation Contest" (hereafter known as "Contest" is: Lange & Fetter Motors whose official address is at 452 Dundas Street East, Trenton, ON K8V 1K7 Canada.
- The contest is open to current Canadian Forces members, Reserve members, and
  Veterans who reside in the Quinte West area. This contest excludes employees of
  Lange & Fetter Motors and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with
  the organization.
- 3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this contest.
- 4. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are via http://langefetterford.ca/military
- 5. By submitting your email for a chance to be chosen, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions, including but not limited to regular email communications from Lange & Fetter Motors.
- 6. No responsibility can be accepted for submissions not received for whatever reason.

Contest date for entry will begin March 29th, 2021 at 9:00am EST and conclude April 15th, 2021 at 11:59pm EST. After this date the no further email submissions to the giveaway will be permitted.

## Some additional Terms and Conditions:

- Lange & Fetter Motors shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- Lange & Fetter Motors also reserves the right to cancel the giveaway if circumstances arise outside of its control.